
ATA Trap Shoot Results
Saturday April 12, 2025

Singles - 100 Targets

Singles Champion Matt Smelser 97

Lady Winner Caroline Morris 90
Sub-Junior Winner Skylar Stanfield 94
Junior Winner Case Hardison 92
Veteran Winner Tim Wallace 92

Senior Veteran Winner John Cima 85

Class A Winner Tim Wallace 92
Class B Winner Drew Dacus 96
Class C Winner Jayce Clutter 88
Class D1 Winner John McSwain 92
Class D2 Winner Darrell Dacus 90
Class D3 Winner Mary Hamilton 89

Handicap - 100 Targets

Handicap Champion John McSwain 93

19-21 Yard Winner Jayce Clutter 92
22-24 Yard Winner Tim Wallace 87
25-27 Yard Winner Tony Kirk 86

Doubles - 100 Targets

Doubles Champion Ben Pair 91

Class B Winner Matt Smelser 83

Class C Winner Cole Lindsey 86

Class D Winner Jayce Clutter 90



The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm - April 12 2025
Event 1 - 100 Singles

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 35

SQUAD POST STATE NAME ATA # CAT CLS/YRD CLASS
A

CLASS
B

CLASS
C

CLASS
D TOTAL

6 2 TN E Matt Smelser 9101635 V B 97 97
7 3 TN Drew C. Dacus 2068296 B 96 96
6 3 MS Tony D. Kirk 0813761 B 95 95
5 2 TN Skylar Stanfield 2414149 SJ D 94 94
7 1 TN Carson George 1932527 B 94 94
5 5 TN John H. Mcswain 2409755 SJ D 92 92
6 4 MS Tim L. Wallace 9913222 V A 92 92
7 2 TN Case Hardison 1940978 J B 92 92
3 1 TN Ben Pair 2069482 J B 90 90
3 4 TN Caroline Morris 2302047 L D 90 90
7 5 TN Darrell Dacus 1858341 D 90 90

1 2 TN Mary Housto
Hamilton 2116691 L D 89 89

2 1 TN Jayce L. Clutter 2118977 J C 88 88
1 1 TN Cole Snider 2116733 J C 87 87

2 5 TN Benjamin L.
Whitlock 2215954 D 87 87

6 5 TN Bradley S. Gher 1215030 V D 87 87
5 3 TN Brian M. Hayesiii 2410562 SJ D 86 86
3 2 TN Cole Lindsey 2209174 SJ D 85 85
6 1 TN John D. Cima 5001573 SRV D 85 85
3 5 TN Morgan Whitlock 2209172 J D 82 82
5 1 TN Blane T. Lafferty 2308392 D 81 81
4 2 TN Carson Westfall 2410556 SJ D 76 76
5 4 TN Kaitlyn Ford 2302403 L D 76 76
1 3 TN Jackson Hawks 2414935 J D 74 74
4 3 TN Landon Hughes 2410566 SJ D 74 74
4 5 TN Jackson Walker 2410571 SJ D 74 74
2 4 TN Charles Knight 2517444 SJ D 72 72

2 3 TN Rebecca
Whitlock 2518464 L D 71 71

7 4 TN Spencer O.
Dacus 2113188 J D 69 69

1 4 TN Jack Deberry 2520716 J D 68 68

4 4 TN Brennan J.
Stracner 2516925 SJ D 67 67

2 2 TN Brady Hormann 2410574 SJ D 66 66
4 1 TN Liam Brinkmeyer 2410569 SJ D 62 62
1 5 TN Noah Clausing 2308591 SJ D 30 30
3 3 TN Jaylen Harris 2302050 J D 27 27



The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm - April 12 2025
Event 2 - 100 Handicap

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 14

SQUAD POST STATE NAME ATA # CAT CLS/YRD (19.0 - 21.5) (22.0 - 24.5) (25.0 - 27.0) TOTAL
4 4 TN John H. Mcswain 2409755 SJ 19.0 93 93
3 1 TN Jayce L. Clutter 2118977 J 19.0 92 92
3 4 TN E Matt Smelser 9101635 V 21.0 91 91
4 5 TN Cole Lindsey 2209174 SJ 19.5 91 91
4 1 TN Blane T. Lafferty 2308392 20.0 90 90
2 4 MS Tim L. Wallace 9913222 V 24.5 87 87
2 3 MS Tony D. Kirk 0813761 25.0 86 86
4 3 TN Brian M. Hayesiii 2410562 SJ 19.0 85 85
3 2 TN Bradley S. Gher 1215030 V 20.5 84 84
3 5 TN Ben Pair 2069482 J 21.5 84 84
4 2 TN Skylar Stanfield 2414149 SJ 19.0 84 84
2 2 TN Case Hardison 1940978 J 23.0 80 80
2 1 TN John D. Cima 5001573 SRV 22.5 73 73
3 3 TN Morgan Whitlock 2209172 J 19.0 73 73



The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm - April 12 2025
Event 3 - 100 Doubles

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 13

SQUAD POST STATE NAME ATA # CAT CLS/YRD CLASS
A

CLASS
B

CLASS
C

CLASS
D TOTAL

3 5 TN Ben Pair 2069482 J D 91 91
3 1 TN Jayce L. Clutter 2118977 J D 90 90
4 5 TN John H. Mcswain 2409755 SJ D 89 89
3 2 TN Cole Lindsey 2209174 SJ C 86 86
2 1 TN E Matt Smelser 9101635 V B 83 83
4 4 TN Case Hardison 1940978 J C 81 81
2 3 TN Grant M. Lytle 2410167 J D 79 79
2 2 MS Tony D. Kirk 0813761 B 77 77
3 3 TN Charles Knight 2517444 SJ D 77 77
4 2 TN Skylar Stanfield 2414149 SJ D 77 77
3 4 TN Morgan Whitlock 2209172 J D 76 76
4 1 TN Blane T. Lafferty 2308392 D 76 76
4 3 TN Brian M. Hayesiii 2410562 SJ D 69 69


